

Cisco TwinGig Converter Module

The Cisco® TwinGig Converter Module (Figure 1) offers investment protection for 10 Gigabit Ethernet switches (such as the Cisco Catalyst 4500, 3750, and 3560 E-Series Switches), by enabling migration from Gigabit Ethernet to 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks based upon business needs, without having to upgrade the switches or modules.

Figure 1. Cisco TwinGig Converter Module



The TwinGig SFP Converter Module (Figure 2) converts a 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 interface into two Gigabit Ethernet Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) ports. This way, customers can initially use the switch with Gigabit Ethernet uplinks (Figure 3) and later implement 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks as business demands change, without having to upgrade the access layer.

The TwinGig SFP Converter Module can also be used with the Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 6-E (Figure 4) and the Cisco Catalyst 4500 E-Series 6-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card (Figure 5).

Figure 2. Cisco TwinGig Converter Module Converts a 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 Interface into Two Gigabit Ethernet SFP Ports in the Catalyst 3750-E and Catalyst 3560-E Series Switches.



Figure 3. Cisco TwinGig Converter Module Enables Migration from Gigabit Ethernet to 10 Gigabit Ethernet Uplinks Based on Business Needs Without Having to Upgrade the Switches



Figure 4. Cisco TwinGig Converter Module converts each 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 Interface into Two Gigabit Ethernet SFP Ports with Catalyst 4500 Supervisor 6-E



Figure 5. Cisco TwinGig Converter Module converts each 10 Gigabit Ethernet X2 Interface into Two Gigabit Ethernet SFP Ports with Catalyst 4500 E-Series 6-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Linecard



Compatible Switch Models

The list of switch models and the compatible 10-Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver Modules can be found at:

http://www.cisco.com/en/US/products/hw/modules/ps5455/products_device_support_table09186a_00803857e7.html.

Table 1. Compatible SFP Modules

Product Name	Product Description
GLC-GE-100FX=	100FX SFP on Gigabit Ethernet SFP ports for DSBU switches
GLC-LH-SM=	Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector LX/LH transceiver
GLC-SX-MM=	Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector SX transceiver
GLC-T=	1000BASE-T SFP
GLC-ZX-SM=	1000BASE-ZX SFP
GLC-BX-D=	1000BASE-BX SFP, 1490NM
CWDM-SFP-1470=	CWDM 1470 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1490=	CWDM 1490 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1510=	CWDM 1510 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1530=	CWDM 1530 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1550=	CWDM 1550 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1570=	CWDM 1570 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1590=	CWDM 1590 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
CWDM-SFP-1610=	CWDM 1610 NM SFP Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC

Dimensions

Dimensions (D x W x H): 3.62 inches X 1.52 inch X .76 inch (91.9 mm x 38.6 mm x 19.3 mm)

The Cisco TwinGig Converter Module weighs less than 0.6 lb (300 g).

Warranty

- Standard warranty: http://www.cisco.com/en/US/docs/general/warranty/English/LH2DEN .html.
- Extended warranty (optional): Cisco TwinGig Converter Modules can be covered in a Cisco SMARTnet[®] support contract for the Cisco switch chassis.

Ordering Information

Table 2 provides the ordering Information for Cisco TwinGig Converter Modules and spares.

 Table 2.
 Ordering Cisco TwinGig Converter Modules and Spares

Product Name	Product Description
CVR-X2-SFP	TwinGig Converter Module
CVR-X2-SFP=	TwinGig Converter Module

Additional Information

For more information about the Cisco TwinGig Converter Module, contact:

United States and Canada: 800 553-6387

Europe: 32 2 778 4242Australia: 61 2 9935 4107Other: 408-526-7209

• http://www.cisco.com



Americas Headquarters Cisco Systems, Inc. San Jose, CA Asia Pacific Headquarters Cisco Systems (USA) Pte. Ltd. Singapore Europe Headquarters Cisco Systems International BV Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Cisco has more than 200 offices worldwide. Addresses, phone numbers, and fax numbers are listed on the Cisco Website at www.cisco.com/go/offices.

CCDE, CCSI, CCENT. Cisco Eos, Cisco HealthPresence, the Cisco logo, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Nurse Connect, Cisco Stackpower, Cisco StadiumVision, Cisco TelePresence, Cisco WebEx, DCE, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn and Cisco Store are service marks; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, CCVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco IOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, Homelink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MeetingPlace Chime Sound, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TransPath, WebEx, and the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries.

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company. (0903R)

Printed in USA C78-377394-02 04/09